
Hallenspielplan  Schul- und Sportzentrum Bienroth  ( 16110 )
Bergstraße 40
65817   Eppstein

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 12.07.2025 16:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG EppLa 2 SG Wehrheim/Obernhain 1 0:0

So. 03.08.2025 16:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG EppLa 1 TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2 0:0

Do. 14.08.2025 20:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG EppLa 2 TSG Münster III 0:0

So. 17.08.2025 16:00

16:00

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG EppLa 1

HSG EppLa 1

HSG Dotzheim…hierstein 1

FSG Selz Wiesbach 1

22:18

0:0

So. 24.08.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG EppLa 1 HSG Hanau 2 0:0

So. 31.08.2025 16:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG EppLa 1 TV Bodenheim 1 0:0

Sa. 13.09.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

F-BL

M-OL

M-BL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

ESG Niederho…im/Sulzbach

TV Idstein

TV Idstein II

27:21

25:34

29:30

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 21.09.2025 10:00

10:20

10:40

11:00

11:20

11:40

12:00

12:20

12:40

13:00

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

HSG EppLa

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG Obere Aar

HSG EppLa

mJSG Schwarzbach

HSG EppLa II

HSG Obere Aar

HSG EppLa II

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

mJSG Schwarzbach

HSG EppLa II

mJSG Schwarzbach

HSG EppLa II

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG Obere Aar

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG EppLa

mJSG Schwarzbach

HSG Obere Aar

HSG EppLa

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 11:30

13:00

14:30

16:15

18:00

MJE-SPR

WJE-SPR

WJC-BOL

WJC-BL

WJB-RL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

JSG Eschbach

HSG Goldstein/Schwanh.

TSG Münster III

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.10.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

M-2.BKL

F-BL

M-OL

M-BL

HSG EppLa III

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG Eschh./Steeden III

HSG Eschh./Steeden

HSG Hochh./Wicker

TSG NW Frankfurt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 02.11.2025 14:30

16:00

18:00

WJE-SPR

M-OL

M-BL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

TG Eltville

HSG VfR/Eintr. Wiesbaden

HSG VfR/Eint…iesbaden II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 09.11.2025 10:00 MJC-BOL HSG EppLa TuS Nordenstadt 0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 13:30

15:00

16:45

WJC-BOL

WJC-BL

WJB-RL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG Main-Nidda

JSGwC Kastel…K Wiesbaden

TV Hüttenberg

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Schul- und Sportzentrum Bienroth  ( 16110 )
Bergstraße 40
65817   Eppstein

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 16.11.2025 13:00

14:30

16:00

18:00

WJD-BL

WJD-BOL

F-BL

M-2.BKL

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa III

TG Eltville II

TG Eltville

TG Sachsenhausen

TV Hattersheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 23.11.2025 13:00

14:30

16:00

MJE-SPR

MJE-SPR

MJC-BOL

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

mJSG Schwarzbach II

HSG Eschh./Steeden

TuS Holzheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 10:00

11:30

13:30

14:45

WJE-SPR

WJD-BOL

WJD-BL

MJC-BKL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa II

Eintr. Frankfurt

TV Idstein

TV Idstein II

TV Idstein

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 14:00

14:00

14:00

14:00

JG-
Spielfeste

JG-
Spielfeste

JG-
Spielfeste

JG-
Spielfeste

Termin*

max. Teilnehmer*

Freie Plätze*

HSG EppLa (weiß)

06.12.2025 14:00 Uhr*

8*

ausgebucht*

HSG EppLa (weiß)

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

Termin*

max. Teilnehmer*

Freie Plätze*

HSG EppLa (rot) II

07.12.2025 10:00 Uhr*

8*

ausgebucht*

HSG EppLa (rot) II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 14:00

16:00

M-BL

M-OL

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG MainHandball

TG Rüsselsheim

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 18.01.2026 10:00

11:30

13:00

14:30

16:00

WJE-SPR

MJD-BL

WJD-BOL

WJD-BL

MJB-BL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG Goldstein/Schwanh.

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

TuS Kriftel

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

TuS Nordenstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 14:00

16:00

F-BL

M-2.BKL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa III

TG Eltville

TG Eltville III

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 09:30

10:45

12:00

13:15

14:45

16:15

MJE-SPR

MJE-SPR

WJE-SPR

MJD-BKL

MJD-BL

MJC-BKL

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

TuS Nordenstadt

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

SV Bad Camberg

PSV GW Wiesbaden

TG Eltville II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 13:30

13:50

14:10

14:30

14:50

15:10

15:30

15:50

16:10

16:30

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

JF-TR

HSG EppLa II

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG EppLa II

TuS Nordenstadt

HSG EppLa

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG EppLa

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

TuS Nordenstadt

HSG EppLa

TuS Nordenstadt

HSG EppLa

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

HSG EppLa II

TuS Nordenstadt

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

HSG EppLa II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.02.2026 12:15

14:00

16:00

18:00

MJE-SPR

MJB-BL

M-OL

M-BL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

TuS Holzheim

SG Anspach

HSG Lumdatal

TuS Nordenstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0
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So. 01.03.2026 14:00

16:00

F-BL

WJB-RL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

SG Anspach

wJSG Bieber/Heuchelheim

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 11:45

13:30

15:15

17:00

WJC-BOL

WJC-BL

WJB-BL

WJB-RL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG Obere Aar

HSG Obere Aar II

HSG Obere Aar

TuS Kriftel

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 10:00

11:30

13:00

MJD-BKL

MJD-BL

MJB-BL

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

TuS Katzenel….-Klingelb.

TG Eltville

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 10:30

12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

WJE-SPR

MJC-BKL

F-BL

M-OL

M-BL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

TuS Kriftel

HSG Obere Aar

TV Petterweil

TSV Griedel

FTG Frankfurt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 03.05.2026 16:00

18:00

M-OL

M-BL

HSG EppLa

HSG EppLa II

HSG Kleenh.-Langg.

HSG Main-Nidda

0:0

0:0


